

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-4506 Version: 1 Name: Purchase of 2023 Kubota Excavator

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/20/2023 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 7/13/2023 Final action: 7/13/2023

Title: *Authorizing the purchase of one (1) 2023 Kubota Excavator with related accessories in a total

amount not to exceed \$60,550.00 from Ridge Equipment Co. through piggybacking on the Florida Association of Counties Bid No. FSA20-EQU18.0, Heavy Equipment Contract, pursuant to Section 2-797(3) of the Code of Ordinances for use at the Richard A. Heyman Environmental Protection Facility (RAHEPF); Authorizing necessary budget transfers or adjustments; Authorizing the City Manager or

designee to execute necessary documents, upon consent of the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Albert Childress

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. Award Letter, 4. Florida Sheriffs Contract, 5. Price Adjustment Letter,

6. Kubota 2023 Price Increase, 7. Kubota Quote KX040, 8. KX Loaders Options

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/13/2023	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

*Authorizing the purchase of one (1) 2023 Kubota Excavator with related accessories in a total amount not to exceed \$60,550.00 from Ridge Equipment Co. through piggybacking on the Florida Association of Counties Bid No. FSA20-EQU18.0, Heavy Equipment Contract, pursuant to Section 2-797(3) of the Code of Ordinances for use at the Richard A. Heyman Environmental Protection Facility (RAHEPF); Authorizing necessary budget transfers or adjustments; Authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute necessary documents, upon consent of the City Attorney.